3.83"
4.16"
3.95"
3.37"
4.7"
3.95"
 Occupancy
Sensor

Integrated Sensor / On-Board Controls (00 None, OCO Occupancy Sensor only, OCB Occupancy Sensor with bi-level switching ballast)
Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S17 - VCF - PF - 32’ - T8 - SC - UCL - DCL - 277 - OCB - 0.88
S17
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Extending less than 4” from the wall, Series 17
is ADA compliant. Available in 1 T8, T5, or
T5HO lamp.
Series 17 ADA WM Technical SheetFINELITE
LENSES:
Optional lenses provide shielding for top
and bottom openings. Available in clear or
diffuse white.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Angled Curved
Fascia (ACF)
Vertical Curved
Fascia (VCF)
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0046.11/11
CONSTRUCTION: Fixture channel is 6063-T6 extrud-
ed aluminum. Fascia covers are die-formed 20-gauge
steel. Mounting clips are constructed from 22-gauge
die-formed steel. All components are hard-tooled to
tolerances of 0.010".
ENDCAPS: Flat endcap, 14-gauge die-formed steel,
adds 0.1” to each end.
OPTICS: 96W standard reflector, die-formed painted
steel, 96% reflectance white finish. Virgin acrylic UV
stabilized lensed diffuser behind perforated fascia is
standard.
ELECTRICAL: 120, 277, or 347V prewired. Fixture and
electrical components UL/C-UL listed and fixture will
bear UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: emergency
circuits, low profile emergency battery packs and bi-
level switching ballast.
LAMPING: Available in 1 T8, T5, or T5HO cross sections.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps.  Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5/T5HO
lamps.  Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard
for T5/T5HO), 347V, emergency battery packs,
dimming ballasts (controls by others). Requires low-
profile ballasts and battery packs.
INTEGRATED SENSORS: Series 17 can be specified
with integrated ultrasonic occupancy sensors.
Luminaires can be specified with static or bi-level
switching ballasts. The sensor is integrated into the
fascia resulting in a clean look.
MOUNTING: Standard with mounting clips to the wall
and not visible from normal viewing angles once
installed. One mounting clip is provided for every 16”
inches of luminaire for a secure connection to the wall.
Luminaire is snapped into place on the mounting
clips and secured using locking screws.
FEED: 18 gauge wire standard. 14 gauge wire is used
when current exceeds 6 amps. Optional feed uses
cord.
FINISHES: Finelite Signal White is standard. Optional
Adders: 185 finishes available from Tiger Drylac’s RAL
color chart.
OPTIONAL LENSES: Optional lenses are available to
provide shielding for both top and bottom openings of
the fixture. Lenses are made of 0.050" acrylic. Available
in clear or diffuse white. Consult factory for T5HO.
LENGTHS: Modular section lengths of 2', 3', 4' and 8'
section lengths can be combined to make longer runs.